## **SKS Foundation**



College Road, Uttar Horin Singha,
Gaibandha-5700, Bangladesh
Telephone: +88-02588877630, +88-02588877632; Fax: +88-02588877631
E-mail: sksfoundation@sks-bd.org, Website: www.sks-bd.org

## INVITATION FOR TENDER (IFT) (Works)

Memo No.: SKS/ECCCP-Drought/Raj/Tanore/2024-25/WD-201/32;

Date: 11/12/2024

1	Ministry/Division	N/A							
2	Implementing Agency		SKS Foundation (SKS)						
3	Name of Procuring Entity	Deputy Director-Admin							
4	Procuring Entity Code	N/A							
5	Procuring Entity District	Gaibandha							
6	Invitation for Tender	Re-excavation of 4 KM Khal in Tanore upazila, Rajshahi.			l N	rocureme Jorks	nt of	Single Lot	
7	Invitation Ref No.	SKS/ECCCP-Droug	2						
8	Date	11/12/2024							
KEY	INFORMATION								
9	Procurement Method	Open Tendering Me	thod-National	OTM (N)					
	DING INFORMATION	Open rendening inc	triod reactional	<u> </u>					
10	Budget and Source of funds	Green Climate Fund (loan or credit or grant)							
11	Development Partner (if applicable)	Palli Karma-Sahayak Foundation (PKSF)							
	TICULAR INFORMATION	Tam Namia Ganayak Foundation (FNOT)							
				,					
12	Project/Program Code (if applicable)	Extended Community Climate Change Project- Drought (ECCCP-Drought)							
13	Project/Program Name (if applicable)	WD-201 (ECCCP-Drought)							
14	Tender Package No.	Re-excavation of 4 KM Khal in Tanore upazila, Rajshahi.							
15	Tender Publication Data	11/12/2024							
16	Tender Publication Date								
17	Tender Last Selling Date	23/12/2024		4:00 pm					
18	Tender Closing Date and Time	24/12/2024		2:00 pm					
19	Tender Opening Date and Time	24/12/2024 2:30 pm							
20	Name & Address of the office(s)	Address (OVO) Point at 1 Pinish and Office							
	- Selling Tender Document (Principal)	SKS Foundation (SKS) Rajshahi Divisional Office 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor, Rodela Tower, Sopura, Ahmednagar, Biman Chattor, Rajshahi- Naogaon Road, Rajshahi 6203							
	- Selling Tender Document (Others)	Not Applicable (NA)							
	- Receiving Tender Document	SKS Foundation (SKS) Rajshahi Divisional Office 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor, Rodela Tower, Sopura, Ahmednagar, Biman Chattor, Rajshahi- Naogaon Road, Rajshahi 6203							
	- Opening Tender Document	SKS Foundation (SKS) Rajshahi Divisional Office  1 <sup>st</sup> Floor, Rodela Tower, Sopura, Ahmednagar, Biman Chattor, Rajshahi- Naogaon Road, Rajshahi 6203							
21	Place / Date / Time of Pre-Tender Meeting (Optional)	Place: SKS Foundation (SKS) Rajshahi Divisional Office, Date: 17/12/2024 at 02.00 PM							
		INFORMATION FOR	TENDERER						
22	Eligibility of Tenderer	-Tenderers shall have the legal capacity to enter into the Contract under the Applicable LawTenderers shall have the relevant trade license registered i BangladeshTenderers shall have fulfilled its obligations to pay taxes under the provisions of laws and regulations of Bangladesh Other eligibility as per Tender Documents.							
23	Brief Description of Works	Re-excavation of 4 KM Khal in Tanore upazila, Rajshahi.							
24	Brief Description of Related Services	Not Applicable (NA)							
25	Price of Tender Document (Tk.)	Tk. 1000/- only for package No. WD-201							
	Lot Identification of Lot	Location	)	Tender :	Security	Comple	etion Tin	ne	
	No	2 55. 2 5		Amount					
26	1 Re-excavation of 4 KM Khal in Tanore upazila, Rajshahi.			Tk. 1 (O only			nths from the date tract signing.		
	- I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I	PROCURING ENTIT	Y DETAILS						
27	Name of Official Inviting Tender	Md. Mofakkharul Islam							
28	Designation of Official Inviting Tender	Deputy Director-Admin							
29	Address of Official Inviting Tender	SKS Foundation (SKS) College Road, Uttar Horin Singha, Gaibandha-5700, Bangladesh							
30	Contact details of Official Inviting	Tel: +8802588877630	Mobile: +8801713484	Email:		We		site: sks-bd.or	
31	The Procuring entity reserves the right to Incomplete or partial tenders will be re The authority reserves the right to ac without assigning any reason(s) whats	jected. ccept or reject any or	all of the ten	der, or ar	nnul the te	ender pro firm(s) or	cess at organiz	any stag ation(s).	